
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law .to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 3rd day of February, 1912.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland I

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ... .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited ... ... ... /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank\
of Scotland ... ... ... ... j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County \
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

351,180

276,281

198,107

247,952

216,890

272,821

345,312

219,675

Under
£5.

795,481

675,745

550,762

657,711

552,884

576,292

387,717

499,330

Total.

1,146,661

952,026

748,869

905,663

769,774

849,113

733,029

719,005

Average amount of. Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.

825,021

840,942

484,358

629,369

596,385

542,915

552,247

523,928

Silver.

109,844

112,437

82,178

127,203

81,773

106,828

60,985

96,649

Total.

934,865

953,379

566,536

756,572

678,158

649,743

613,232

620,577
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which-this -Return relates. - . . . » . .

Dated 15th day of February, 1912. F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.


