AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 3rd day of February, 1912.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	351,180	795,481	1,146,661	825,021	109,844	934,865
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	276,281	675,745	952,026	840,942	112,437	953,379
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	198,107	550,762	748,869	484,358	82,178	566,536
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	247,952	657,711	905,663	629,369	127,203	756,572
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	216,890	552,884	769,774	596,385	81,773	678,158
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	272,821	576,292	849,113	542,915	106,828	649,743
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	234,452	345,312	387,717	733,029	552,247	60,985	613,232
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	219,675	499,330	719,005	523,928	96,649	620,577

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 15th day of February, 1912.

F. ATTERBURY, Registrar of Bank Returns.